

## REGIONAL AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH STATION Kerala Agricultural University Mele Pattambi (PO), Palakkad District, 679 306 (PIN), Keralam Phone: +91 466 2212228; Email: <u>rarsptb@kau.in</u>; URL: <u>www.rarsptb.kau.in</u>

## No. A1/6823/2024

Date:27.01.2025

## **NOTIFICATION**

Applications are invited from eligible candidates for the post of Assistant Professor (Plant Breeding & Genetics) on contract basis. Details are given below:

SI. No.	Post	No. of Vacancies	Qualification	Remuneration	Remarks
1.	Assistant Professor (Plant Breeding & Genetics)	1	Essential 1. Bachelor's degree in Agriculture/Horticulture recognised by Kerala Agricultural University. 2. Masters degree in the relevant subject recognised by Kerala Agricultural University with a minimum of 55% marks (or an equivalent grade in a point scale wherever the grading system is followed). 3. Pass in NET examination in relevant subject conducted by ICAR/UGC/CSIR/AICTE or equivalent test approved by UGC. Desirable Ph.D in relevant subject.	₹44100/- per month	

## Terms and Conditions

- 1. Applications, prepared in the prescribed format given as Annexure-I, should reach the undersigned by post on or before <u>16.02.2025</u>. Candidates are requested to print the filled up application back to back in A4 size paper.
- 2. Certificates proving educational qualification, experience, date of birth, religion, caste and equivalency certificate (for the candidates from universities other than Kerala Agricultural University) should be attached with the application.
- 3. The candidates should have the prescribed qualification as on the date of application. They should not have crossed the age of 40 years as on 01.01.2025. Relaxation of upper age limit will be given to eligible candidates as per existing Rules.

- 4. The appointment will be on contract basis and purely temporary for a period of one year. The candidates will have no claim in the University other than to receive the monthly consolidated pay attached to the post.
- 5. No TA/DA will be paid for attending the interview.
- 6. Selected candidates will have to execute an agreement in stamp Paper worth Rs.200/-
- 7. All future communications in connection with this selection process will be by email. Candidates are advised to check their mails regularly. This station will not be responsible for non-receipt of mails due to technical reasons.

Sd/-**Dr. P Raji** Associate Director of Research

To: The Public Relations Officer, K.A.U/University Website/Notice Board – RARS, Pattambi.

//Approved for Issue// Section Officer